tax regime to the Mitschke proposal would result in revenue losses amounting to e 2 billion

in the introductory phase (i.e. flat personal income tax, PIT) respectively e 13 billion in the

23When interpreting the results it has to be stressed that we are using static models, i.e. the economy is
modelled at two given points in time only: the status quo benchmark and the future counterfactual equilibrium.
Therefore, the results present the (level) changes between those two equilibria in the medium-run without
taking into account the transition path (which is done in a dynamic model). The fact that we are using a static
behavioural model does not imply that we compute short-run effects, besides for the first round effects without
any adjustment.

24It would have been possible to construct the scenarios revenue neutral. However, the HR idea as well as
the Mitschke proposal are not designed to be revenue neutral. Furthermore, allowing for a first round loss in
revenue might trigger stronger efficiency effects than a revenue neutral scenario. Therefore, the analysis in this
section allows for a loss (or increase) in tax revenue.

20

Model Round Effect PIT PIT + CIT

MSM 1 Tax revenue -2 billion e -13 billion e
2 Labour supply +103,000 +251,000

CGE 3 Labour demand +370,000 +540,000
Link 4 Tax revenue after adj. +3 billion e -6 billion e

4 Employment +337,000 +471,000
4 Unemployment -0.9 p.p. - 1.3 p.p.
4 Welfare +1.3% +2.5%
4 GDP +1.1% +1.7%

Table 2: Summary of results
Source: own calculations based on FiFoSiM

final phase (i.e. flat personal income tax and cash flow flat corporate income tax, CIT) without

taking the behavioural responses into account (first round effects). These short-run effects

indicate that the (not revenue neutral) flat tax reform scenario reduces the average tax burden

on labour. As a consequence of this lower tax wedge, the net wage is likely to increase and

the gross wage is likely to decrease. These effects imply increasing labour supply as well as

increasing labour demand due to reduced user costs of labour. These effects will be simulated